

 <p><b>US UK</b></p> <p><b>Dear user</b></p> <p>Thank you for you choosing <b>REDRAGON</b> Brand, to protect your rights and for better customer service, we ask that you note our warranty rules.</p> <p>Within warranty period, repair is guaranteed for failure due to electrical circuit problems. Man-made damages, such as disassembly, hard impacts, submerison into water, plugging into improper current or voltage, and damage caused by natural disasters such as fire, flood, or earthquake are not included.</p> <p>2. Consumable parts (such as for stick) and spare parts replacement are not included in our warranty.</p> <p>3. Please fill out the warranty card. Warranty card is valid with the stamp of the retailer.</p> <p>4. This warranty card will not be reissued if lost. Please keep it in a safe place.</p> <p>Professional Gaming Headset With 4 EQ Control Operating Instructions</p>	<p><b>OS support</b> Win7/Win8/Win10</p> <p><b>Product introduce</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. USB 7.1 channel professional gaming headset.</li> <li>2. Independent EQ function, built-in acoustic sound, music, games, movies, four modes of sound.</li> <li>3. Surround 7.1 surround sound driver with 96 KHz sampling rate and 16/24 bit resolution.</li> <li>4. Environment noise cancellation, reduce background noise, clear and transparent recording.</li> <li>5. Atmospheric fashion shape design, integrating leisure, entertainment and games.</li> <li>6. High-quality speakers and sound cavity design to ensure high fidelity, sound quality surround effect.</li> <li>7. Adjustable sound function.</li> </ol> <p><b>Headset button Instruction</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Headset mute</li> <li>2. Volume</li> <li>3. Volume+</li> <li>4. Volume-</li> <li>5. Sound ON/OFF</li> <li>6. Move mode</li> <li>7. Game mode</li> <li>8. Music mode</li> <li>9. Microphone On/Off</li> <li>10. EQ mode switch</li> </ol> 	<p><b>Product Parameters</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Support system: Win7/Win8/Win10</li> <li>2. System interface: USB interface</li> <li>3. Size: 138x185x92mm</li> </ol> <p><b>Speaker specification</b></p> <p>Speaker driver: 30mm Impedance: 64±15% OHMS (f=1KHZ) Sensitivity: 115±3dB Frequency response: 50-20KHZ Distortion rate: &lt;math&gt;\leq 5\%&lt;/math&gt; Power consumption: Normal: 10mW; Maximum: 20mw</p> <p><b>Microphone specification</b></p> <p>Speaker driver: 6.0x2.7MM Sensitivity: 42±3dB Directivity: omnidirectional Impedance: 2.2KOHMS Frequency: 50-10KHZ Distortion rate: &lt;math&gt;\leq 5\%&lt;/math&gt; Working voltage: CC 1.0V-10V Standard voltage: DC 2.0V Signal to analog ratio: 60dB or more</p>	<p><b>Remark</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Do not put the headset in humid and wet place.</li> <li>2. High volume for long period may damage your hearing.</li> <li>3. Do not put self's strength to pull the cable.</li> </ol> 	<p>1</p>
<p><b>PT</b></p> <p><b>Prezado usuário,</b></p> <p>Obrigado por escolher a marca <b>REDRAGON</b>. Para proteger seus direitos e oferecer um melhor atendimento ao cliente, pedimos que você observe as regras da nossa garantia.</p> <p>1. Dentro do período da garantia, os reparos são garantidos nos casos de falha devido a problemas no circuito eletrônico. Danos causados pela desmontagem, por impactos violentos, imersão em água, ligação em correntes ou voltagens incorretas e danos causados por desastres naturais, como incêndios, inundações ou terremotos, não estão incluídos.</p> <p>2. Peças que sofrem desgaste (como pé) e substituição de peças avulsas não estão incluídas em nossa garantia.</p> <p>3. Preencha a carta de garantia. O cartão de garantia é válido com o carimbo do revendedor.</p> <p>4. Esta carta de garantia não será reemitida em caso de perda. Guarde-o em um lugar seguro.</p>	<p><b>Compatibilidade com OS</b> Win7/Win8/Win10</p> <p><b>Apresentação do produto</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Headset USB profissional para jogos com 7.1 canais</li> <li>2. Teclas de função independentes, áudio integrado, música, jogos, filmes, quatro modos de áudio.</li> <li>3. Driver de som surround 7.1 profissional, com 96 KHz de taxa de amostragem e resolução de 16/24 bit</li> <li>4. Cancelamento de ruído do ambiente. Reduz o ruído de fundo, gravação clara e cristalina.</li> <li>5. Design moderno e ajustado, integrando entretenimento e jogos.</li> <li>6. Alto-falantes de alta qualidade e design de abertura de áudio para garantir alta fidelidade e efeitos de som surround de qualidade.</li> <li>7. Função de áudio com volume ajustável.</li> </ol> <p><b>Instruções dos botões do headset</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Modo do headset</li> <li>2. Aumentar o volume</li> <li>3. Reduzir o volume</li> <li>4. Som 7.1 LIGAR/DESLIGAR</li> <li>5. Modo de filme</li> <li>6. Modo de jogo</li> <li>7. Modo de música</li> <li>8. Microfone LIGADO/DESLIGADO</li> <li>9. Comutador do modo de EQ</li> </ol> 	<p><b>Parâmetros do produto</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Sistema operacional: Win7/Win8/Win10</li> <li>2. Interface do sistema: interface USB</li> <li>3. Tamanho: 138 x 185 x 92 mm</li> </ol> <p><b>Especificações do alto-falante</b></p> <p>Driver do alto-falante: 30mm Impedância: 64±15% OHMS (f=1KHZ) Sensibilidade: 115±3 dB Faixa de frequência: 50-20 KHz Taxa de distorção: &lt;math&gt;\leq 5\%&lt;/math&gt; Potência nominal: Normal: 10 mW; Máximo: 20 mW</p> <p><b>Especificação do microfone</b></p> <p>Driver do alto-falante: 6,0x2,7mm Sensibilidade: 42 ± 3 dB Padrão polar: omnidirecional Impedância: 2,2KOHMS Frequência: 50-10KHZ Taxa de distorção: &lt;math&gt;\leq 5\%&lt;/math&gt; Tensão de trabalho: CC 1,0V-10V Tensão padrão: DC 2,0V Razão de sinal para analógico: 60dB ou mais</p>	<p><b>Aviso</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1) Não deixe o headset em local molhado ou úmido.</li> <li>2) Som em alto volume por períodos prolongados pode afetar sua audição.</li> <li>3) Não force ao puxar o cabo.</li> </ol> 	<p>5</p>
<p><b>JP</b></p> <p>尊敬のユーザー様、<b>REDRAGON</b> ブランド製品をお使いいただき、ありがとうございます。お客様の権利を保護し、より良いサービスを提供するために、当社とお客様の間で「マイコンピュータ製品品質保証規定（保証規定）」に「修理・返品・交換の保証のフッターサービス」を提供します。製品修理保証規定は次の通りです:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. 保証期間中に、電回路の問題に起因する修理が保証されます。分解、衝撃、水没、誤った電圧や電圧入力などの人災や、火災、洪水、地震などの自然災害により起こった問題は、保証外となります。</li> <li>2. 消耗品（プラスチックなど）とスペアパーツの交換は、保証の対象外となります。</li> <li>3. 保証カードにご記入ください。保証カードは小売店の印がなければ無効となります。</li> <li>4. 保証カードを失ったら再発行はされません。安全な場所に保管してください。</li> </ol>	<p><b>システムサポート</b> Win7/Win8/Win10</p> <p><b>製品紹介</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. USB 7.1チャンネル搭載プロフェッショナルゲーミングヘッドセット。</li> <li>2. 独立したEQ機能、組み込み音質、音楽、ゲーム、映画のモードのサウンド内蔵。</li> <li>3. 96kHzサンプリングレートおよび16/24ビット解像度を持つ7.1チャンネルサラウンドプロフェッショナルサウンドドライバー。</li> <li>4. 周囲ノイズキャンセリング機能、背景ノイズを低減し、録音で透明性の高い録音を実現。</li> <li>5. 最新のファッションデザイン、レジャー・エンターテインメント、ゲームを統合。</li> <li>6. 高品質なスピーカーと音腔設計により高音質な再生のサウンド環境を達成。</li> <li>7. EQモード調整機能。</li> </ol> <p><b>ヘッドセットのボタン操作方法</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. ヘッドセットのモード</li> <li>2. ボリューム+</li> <li>3. ボリューム-</li> <li>4. 7.1チャンネルON/OFF</li> <li>5. 移動モード</li> <li>6. ゲームモード</li> <li>7. モード切り替え</li> <li>8. マイクオン/オフ</li> <li>9. イコライザーモード切替</li> </ol> 	<p><b>製品仕様</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. システム: Win7/Win8/Win10</li> <li>2. システムインターフェース: USBインターフェース</li> <li>3. 寸法: 138x185x92mm</li> </ol> <p><b>スピーカー仕様</b></p> <p>スピーカードライバー: 30MM インピーダンス: 64±15% (f=1KHZ) 感度: 115±3dB 周波数応答: 50-20KHZ 歪率: &lt;math&gt;\leq 5\%&lt;/math&gt; 定格出力: 通常: 10mW; 最大: 20mW</p> <p><b>マイク仕様</b></p> <p>スピーカードライバー: 6.0x2.7MM 感度: 42±3dB 指向性: 無指向性 インピーダンス: 2.2KOHMS 周波数応答: 50-10KHZ 歪率: &lt;math&gt;\leq 5\%&lt;/math&gt; 動作電圧: DC 1.0V-10V 信号対雑音比: 60dB以上</p>	<p><b>注意</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1) ヘッドセットは湿気を含んでいたり濡った場所に置かないでください。</li> <li>2) 長時間高音量で使用すると聴覚に悪影響を及ぼす可能性があります。</li> <li>3) ケーブルに強い力がかからないでください。</li> </ol> 	<p>9</p>
<p><b>RU</b></p> <p><b>Уважаемый пользователь</b></p> <p>Спасибо за выбор марки <b>REDRAGON</b> с целью защиты ваших прав и для более качественного обслуживания мы просим учитывать наши условия гарантии.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. В течение гарантийного периода гарантия распространяется на все производственные проблемы, вызванные проблемами в электрической цепи. Повреждения, произошедшие по вине человека, такие как разборка, механические удары, погружение в воду, подключение к цепи несоответствиям токам или напряжениям, а также удары, вызванные стихийными бедствиями, такими как пожар, наводнение или землетрясение, а условия гарантии не включены.</li> <li>2. Расходные детали (например, кнопки) и замена деталей не являются частью гарантии.</li> <li>3. Пожалуйста, заполните гарантийный талон. Гарантийный талон действителен только со штампом продавца.</li> <li>4. В случае потери данной гарантийный талон перепечатку мы не делаем. Пожалуйста, храните его в надежном месте.</li> </ol>	<p><b>Поддержка ПО</b> Win7/Win8/Win10</p> <p><b>Введение</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. 7.1-каналная профессиональная игровая гарнитура с USB.</li> <li>2. Независимые функциональные кнопки, встроенный акустический звук, музыка, игры, стрессовый акустический звук, звуки, фильмы, четыре режима звука.</li> <li>3. Профессиональный звуковой драйвер с объемом звука 7.1 с частотой дискретизации 96 КГц и разрешением 16/24 бит.</li> <li>4. Подавление шума окружающей среды, уменьшение фонового шума, четкая и кристальная запись.</li> <li>5. Атмосферный модный дизайн, объединяющий отдых, развлечения и игры.</li> <li>6. Высокая качество звука и дизайн отверстия звукового резонатора обеспечивает высокую точность воспроизведения и исключительный эффект объемного звучания.</li> <li>7. Регулировка громкости звука.</li> </ol> <p><b>Описание кнопок гарнитуры</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Отключение звука</li> <li>2. Громкость+</li> <li>3. Громкость-</li> <li>4. 7.1 Звук Вкл/Выкл</li> <li>5. Режим перемещения</li> <li>6. Игровой режим</li> <li>7. Режим воспроизведения музыки</li> <li>8. Микрофон Вкл/Выкл</li> <li>9. Переключатель режима эквалайзера</li> </ol> 	<p><b>Параметры изделия</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Поддерживаемые системы: Win7/Win8/Win10</li> <li>2. Системный интерфейс: USB-интерфейс</li> <li>3. Размеры: 138x185x92 мм</li> </ol> <p><b>Характеристики динамика</b></p> <p>Диаметр динамика: 30 мм Сопротивление: 64±15% Ом (на частоте 1 кГц) Чувствительность: 115±3 дБ Частотная характеристика: 50-20 кГц Уровень искажений: &lt;math&gt;\leq 5\%&lt;/math&gt; Номинальная мощность: Норма: 10 мВт; Макс: 20 мВт</p> <p><b>Характеристики микрофона</b></p> <p>Диаметр динамика: 6,0x2,7 мм Чувствительность: 42 ± 3 дБ Направленность: всенаправленный Сопротивление: 2,2 кОм Частотный диапазон: 50-10 кГц Уровень искажений: &lt;math&gt;\leq 5\%&lt;/math&gt; Рабочее напряжение: 1-10 В пост. тока Стандартное напряжение: 2 В постоянного тока Соотношение сигнал/шум при АЦП: 60 дБ или более</p>	<p><b>Примечание</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1) Не подвергать гарнитуру воздействию высокой влажности и сырости.</li> <li>2) Высокая громкость в течение длительного времени может нанести вред слуху.</li> <li>3) Не прилагайте избыточные усилия для извлечения кабеля.</li> </ol> 	<p>13</p>
<p><b>PL</b></p> <p><b>Drogi Użytkowniku</b></p> <p>Dziękujemy za wybranie marki <b>REDRAGON</b>. Aby chronić swoje prawa i korzystać z lepszej obsługi klienta, prosimy o uwagę na nasze warunki gwarancji.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. W okresie gwarancji nagrania jest objęta gwarancją w przypadku innych spowodowanych problemami z obwodami elektrycznymi. Nie uwzględnia się szkód spowodowanych przez człowieka, takich jak demontaż, silne uderzenia, zanurzenie w wodzie, podłączenie do niekompatybilnych poziomów napięcia lub prądu, uszkodzeń spowodowanych przez żywioły (takie jak pożar, powodzie, trzęsienie ziemi).</li> <li>2. Części eksploatacyjne (np. przyciski) oraz części zamienne nie są objęte naszą gwarancją.</li> <li>3. Wykupiony karton gwarancyjny. Karta gwarancyjna jest ważna z pieczęcią sprzedawcy.</li> <li>4. W przypadku utraty danej karty gwarancyjnej nie wydajemy jej duplikatu. Należy ją przechowywać w bezpiecznym miejscu.</li> </ol>	<p><b>Obsługiwane systemy operacyjne</b> Win7/Win8/Win10</p> <p><b>Wprowadzenie produktu</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Profesjonalne słuchawki USB dla gry z dwiekierunkowym przestrzennym 7.1.</li> <li>2. niezależne klawisze funkcji korektora, wbudowany profil akustyczny dla muzyki, filmów, gier, muzyki.</li> <li>3. Profesjonalny przetwornik dźwięku przestrzennego 7.1 o czystości próbkowania 96 KHz i rozdzielczości 16/24 bity.</li> <li>4. Redukcja szumów otoczenia, ograniczanie hałasu i otoczenia, czysty i wyrazisty nagrywanie.</li> <li>5. Atmosferyczne i modne, integrując rekreację, rozrywkę i gry.</li> <li>6. Wysoka jakość głosu i konstrukcja wnetrzna akustycznej zapewniają wysoką wierność, jakość dźwięku i dźwięk przestrzenny.</li> <li>7. Funkcja regulacji głośności.</li> </ol> <p><b>Instrukcje zestawu słuchawkowego</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Wyłączenie zestawu słuchawkowego</li> <li>2. Głośność+</li> <li>3. Głośność-</li> <li>4. Dźwięk przestrzenny 7.1 - WŁ./WYŁ.</li> <li>5. Tryb filmowy</li> <li>6. Tryb gier</li> <li>7. Tryb muzyki</li> <li>8. Mikrofon WŁ./WYŁ.</li> </ol> 	<p><b>Parametry produktu</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. obsługiwany system: Win7/Win8/Win10</li> <li>2. złącze systemu: USB</li> <li>3. rozmiar: 138 x 185 x 92 mm</li> </ol> <p><b>Specyfikacje głośników</b></p> <p>Średnica głośnika: 30mm Impedancja: 64±15% (f=1 kHz) Ciężkość: 115±3 dB Pasmo przenoszenia: 50-20kHz Współczynnik zniekształceń: &lt;math&gt;\leq 5\%&lt;/math&gt; Moc znamionowa: normalna: 10 mW; maksymalna: 20 mW</p> <p><b>Specyfikacja mikrofonu</b></p> <p>Przebieżność głośnika: 6,0x2,7 mm Ciężkość: 42±3 dB Kierunkowość: dookoła Impedancja: 2,2 kΩ Częstotliwość: 50-100kHz Współczynnik zniekształceń: &lt;math&gt;\leq 5\%&lt;/math&gt; Napięcie robocze: DC 1,0V-10V Napięcie standardowe: DC 2,0V Współczynnik wygłuszenia dźwięku: 60 dB lub wyższy</p>	<p><b>Uwaga</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Nie należy umieszczać zestawu słuchawkowego w wilgotnym i mokrym miejscu.</li> <li>2. Wysoka głośność przez dłuższy czas może spowodować uszkodzenie słuchu.</li> <li>3. Nie wywierajć kabla przez zagnięcie.</li> </ol> 	<p>17</p>
<p><b>DE</b></p> <p><b>Lieber Nutzer</b></p> <p>Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die Marke <b>REDRAGON</b> entschieden haben. Zum Schutz Ihrer Rechte und für einen optimalen Kundenservice möchten wir Sie bitten, unsere Garantiebestimmungen zu beachten.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Innerhalb der Garantiezeit sind Reparaturen infolge von Problemen mit elektrischen Schaltungen gewährleistet. Schäden, die auf Benutzerverfehlungen zurückzuführen sind, beispielsweise Demontage, starke Schläge, Einsetzen in Wasser, Verbindung mit dem falschen Strom- oder Spannungskreis oder Schäden infolge von Naturkatastrophen, wie Feuer, Flut oder Erdbeben, sind kein Bestandteil der Garantieleistungen.</li> <li>2. Verbrauchsmaterialien (wie Fußpedal) und Ersatzteile sind kein Bestandteil der Garantieleistungen.</li> <li>3. Füllen Sie bitte die Garantiekarte aus. Die Garantiekarte ist nur mit dem Stempel des Händlers gültig.</li> <li>4. Eine verloren gegangene Garantiekarte wird nicht neu ausgestellt. Bewahren Sie sie bitte an einem sicheren Ort auf.</li> </ol>	<p><b>DAMIT. unterstützen</b> Win7/Win8/Win10</p> <p><b>Produktvorstellung</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. USB 7.1 Kanal-Prof-Gaming-Headset</li> <li>2. Unabhängige EQ-Funktionstasten, integrierter Akustik-Sound, Musik, Games, Filme, vier Soundmodi</li> <li>3. Professioneller 7.1 Surround-Sound-Treiber mit 96 KHz-Abtastrate und 16/24-Bit-Auflösung</li> <li>4. Umgebungsgeräuschunterdrückung; reduzierte Hintergrundgeräusche, klare und transparente Aufnahmen</li> <li>5. Atmosphärisches modisches Design, Spaß, Unterhaltung und Spiele integriert</li> <li>6. Nichtverfälschter Lautsprecher und Sound-Cavity-Design für Surround-Sound-Effekt in Hi-Fi-Qualität.</li> <li>7. Sound-Lautstärke einstellbar.</li> </ol> <p><b>Headset-Tastenbedienung</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Headset stumm schalten</li> <li>2. Lautstärke</li> <li>1. Lautstärke+</li> <li>2. Lautstärke-</li> <li>3. 7.1 Sound ON/AUS</li> <li>4. Bewegungsmodus</li> <li>5. Game-Modus</li> <li>6. Musikmodus</li> <li>7. Mikrofon ON/AUS</li> <li>8. EQ-Moduswechsler</li> </ol> 	<p><b>Produktparameter</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Unterstütztes System: Win7/Win8/Win10</li> <li>2. Systemanschluß: USB-Schnittstelle</li> <li>3. Größe: 138 x 185 x 92 mm</li> </ol> <p><b>Lautsprecherdaten</b></p> <p>Lautsprecher-Treiber: 30 mm Impedanz: 64±15% OHMS (f=1 kHz) Empfindlichkeit: 115±3dB Frequenzgang: 50-20 kHz Verzerrung: &lt;math&gt;\leq 5\%&lt;/math&gt; Leistungsvermögen: Normal: 10 mW; Maximal: 20 mW</p> <p><b>Mikrofontaten</b></p> <p>Speaker-Treiber: 6,0 x 2,7 mm Empfindlichkeit: 42 ± 3 dB Richtung: Omnidirektional Impedanz: 2,2 kOHMS Frequenz: 50-10 kHz Verzerrung: &lt;math&gt;\leq 5\%&lt;/math&gt; Betriebsspannung: DC 1,0V-10V Nennspannung: DC 2,0V Signal-Analog-Verhältnis: 60dB oder mehr</p>	<p><b>Bemerkung</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Legen Sie das Headset nicht in feuchten und nassen Ort.</li> <li>2. Hochvolmen für längere Zeit kann das Gehör schädigen.</li> <li>3. Selbst Stärke Legen Sie nicht, um das Kabel zu ziehen.</li> </ol> 	<p>21</p>
<p><b>FR</b></p> <p><b>Cher utilisateur</b></p> <p>Merci d'avoir choisi la marque <b>REDRAGON</b>. Pour protéger vos droits et pour un meilleur service client, nous vous demandons porter attention à nos règles de garantie.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Pendant la période de garantie, sont garanties les réparations pour les défaillances dues à des problèmes dans le circuit électronique. Les dommages causés par des personnes, par exemple par démontage, coups violents, immersion dans l'eau, branchements sur un courant d'alimentation incorrect, ainsi que ceux causés par des catastrophes naturelles comme les feux, les inondations ou les tremblements de terre, ne sont pas couverts.</li> <li>2. Le remplacement des consommables (par exemple les patins auto-collants) et des pièces de rechange n'est pas compris dans notre garantie.</li> <li>3. Veuillez remplir le carte de garantie. Pour être valide, la carte de garantie doit porter le tampon du revendeur.</li> <li>4. Cette carte de garantie ne sera pas remplacée en cas de perte. Rangez-la en lieu sûr.</li> </ol>	<p><b>Systèmes d'exploitation supportés</b> Win7/Win8/Win10</p> <p><b>Présentation du produit</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Casque de jeu professionnel USB 7.1 canaux.</li> <li>2. Touches de la fonction de égalisation indépendante. Quatre modes son intégrés: son acoustique, musique, jeux, films.</li> <li>3. Transducteur professionnel son surround 7.1 con fréquence de muestreo de 96 KHz et résolution 16 ou 24 bits.</li> <li>4. Annulation du bruit ambiant, réduction du bruit d'environ-plan, enregistrément propre et clair.</li> <li>5. Design à la mode atmosphérique, intégrant les loisirs, l'entertainment et les jeux.</li> <li>6. Des transducteurs de qualité supérieure et à conception de la cavité sonore garantissent un effet surround en très haute fidélité.</li> <li>7. Volume réglable.</li> </ol> <p><b>Instrucons sur les boutons du casque</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>2. Volume +</li> <li>3. Volume -</li> <li>4. Activer/ désactiver sonde 7.1</li> <li>5. Mode film</li> <li>6. Mode jeu</li> <li>7. Mode musique</li> <li>8. Micro activé/désactivé</li> <li>9. Commutateur mode égaliseur</li> </ol> 	<p><b>Paramètres de l'appareil</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Systèmes pris en charge: Win7/Win8/Win10</li> <li>2. Interface du système: interface USB</li> <li>3. Taille: 138x185x92 mm</li> </ol> <p><b>Caractéristiques des transducteurs</b></p> <p>Taille: 30 mm Impédance: 64±15% OHMS (f=1KHZ) Sensibilité: 115±3dB Bande passante: de 50 à 20 000 Hz Taux de distorsion harmonique: &lt;math&gt;\leq 5\%&lt;/math&gt; Puissance nominale: Normal: 10 mW; maximale: 20 mW</p> <p><b>Caractéristiques du micro</b></p> <p>Taille du transducteur: 6,0 x 2,7 mm Sensibilité: 42 ± 3 dB Directivité: omnidirectionnel Impédance: 2,2 kOHMS Fréquence: 50-10 kHz Verzerrung: &lt;math&gt;\leq 5\%&lt;/math&gt; Tension de travail: DC 1,0V-10V Normalespannung: DC 2,0V Rapport signal-bruit: 60dB ou plus</p>	<p><b>Remarques</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Ne laissez pas le casque dans un lieu humide.</li> <li>2. Récouvre prolongée à volume élevé peut provoquer des troubles auditifs.</li> <li>3. Ne débâchez pas le câble et tirez dessus.</li> </ol> 	<p>25</p>
<p><b>ES</b></p> <p><b>Estimado usuario</b></p> <p>Gracias por elegir <b>REDRAGON</b> Line. Para proteger sus derechos y obtener un mejor servicio al cliente, le pedimos que preste atención a las reglas de la garantía.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Dentro del período de garantía, la reparación está garantizada por fallos debidos a problemas en el circuito electrónico. Los daños causados por el hombre, como desmontaje, impactos fuertes, inmersión en agua, collegamento a una sorgente con voltaje incorrecto o fuerzas, inmersión en agua, conexión a una corriente o a un voltaje incorrecto o los daños causados por desastres naturales como incendios, inundaciones o terremotos no están incluidos en nuestra garantía.</li> <li>2. Las partes consumibles (tal como un botón) y el reemplazo de repuestos no está incluido en nuestra garantía.</li> <li>3. Por favor, llene la tarjeta de garantía. La tarjeta de garantía es válida con el sello del minorista.</li> <li>4. Esta tarjeta de garantía no se volverá a emitir si se pierde. Por favor guárdela en un lugar seguro.</li> </ol>	<p><b>OS Supporte</b> Win7/Win8/Win10</p> <p><b>Apresentação do produto</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Auriculares para juegos profesionales USB 7.1 canal.</li> <li>2. Teclas de funciones de equalización independiente, sonido acústico integrado, música, juegos, películas y cuatro modos de sonido.</li> <li>3. Altavoces con sonido envolvente surround 7.1 con frecuencia de muestreo de 96 KHz y resolución de 16/24 bits.</li> <li>4. Cancelación de ruido del entorno, reducción del ruido de fondo, y ofrece una grabación clara y transparente.</li> <li>5. Modos entorno de moda atmosférica, integración de ocio, diversión y juegos.</li> <li>6. Altavoces de alta calidad de sonido y diseño de cavidad para asegurar una alta fidelidad y un efecto de sonido envolvente de calidad.</li> <li>7. Función de sonido y volumen ajustable.</li> </ol> <p><b>Instrucciones de los botones de los auriculares</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Silencio auricular</li> <li>2. Subir volumen (+)</li> <li>3. Bajar volumen (-)</li> <li>4. Activar/Desactivar sonido 7.1</li> <li>5. Modo de cine</li> <li>6. Modo de juego</li> <li>7. Modo de música</li> <li>8. Encendido/apagado del micrófono</li> <li>9. Interruptor de modo de equalización</li> </ol> 	<p><b>Parâmetros del producto</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Sistema operativo admitido: Win7/Win8/Win10</li> <li>2. Interfaz del sistema: interfaz USB</li> <li>3. Tamaño: 138 x 185 x 92 mm</li> </ol> <p><b>Especificación del altavoz</b></p> <p>Tamaño del altavoz: 30mm Impedancia: 64±15% OHMS (f=1KHZ) Sensibilidad: 115±3dB Potencia de frecuencia: 50-20KHZ Indice de distorsión: &lt;math&gt;\leq 5\%&lt;/math&gt; Potencia nominal: normal: 10 mW; máximo: 20 mW</p> <p><b>Especificación del micrófono</b></p> <p>Tamaño del altavoz: 6 x 2.7 mm Sensibilidad: 42 ± 3 dB Directividad: omnidireccional Impedancia: 2.2 K OHMS Frecuencia: 50-10KHZ Frecuencia de distorsión: &lt;math&gt;\leq 5\%&lt;/math&gt; Voltaje funcional: CC 1.0V-10V Relación de señal a analógico: 60dB o más</p>	<p><b>Notas</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1) No utilises los auriculares en lugares húmedos y lluviosos.</li> <li>2) Escuchar a alto volumen durante largos periodos puede dañar su audición.</li> <li>3) No use mucha fuerza para tirar del cable.</li> </ol> 	<p>29</p>
<p><b>ROMANIA</b></p> <p><b>Stimate utilizator</b></p> <p>Va multumim că ai ales branda <b>REDRAGON</b> pentru a proteja drepturile și a obține un mai bun serviciu la client. Vă rugăm să acordați atenție regulilor noastre de garanție.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. În perioada de garanție, se garantează reparațiile defectelor cauzate de probleme în circuitul electronic. Daunelor cauzate de omul, precum dezasastarea, lovitură puternică, scufundarea în apă, conectarea la o sursă de curent sau tensiune necorespunzătoare sau deteriorarea cauzată de desastere naturale, precum incendii, inundații sau cutremure nu sunt incluse.</li> <li>2. Consumabilele (precum tija pentru picur) și piesele de schimb nu sunt incluse în garanția noastră.</li> <li>3. Completați cardul de garanție. Cardul de garanție este valabil cu ștampila comerciantului.</li> <li>4. Acest card de garanție nu va fi eliberat din nou în caz de pierdere. Pastrați-l într-un loc sigur.</li> </ol>	<p><b>Sisteme de operare acceptate</b> Win7/Win8/Win10</p> <p><b>Introducerea produsului</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Căști profesionale gaming USB 7.1.</li> <li>2. Taste funcții EQ independente, sunet acustic încorporat, muzică, jocuri, filme, patru moduri de sunet.</li> <li>3. Driver sunet 7.1 profesional cu rata 96 KHz și rezoluție bit 16/24.</li> <li>4. Cancelarea sunet de fundal; reducerea sunet de fundal; înregistrare clară și transparentă.</li> <li>5. Design în formă de modă atmosferică, integrarea relaxării, divertismentului și jocurilor.</li> <li>6. Difuzoare de înaltă calitate și cavitate de sunet denesă pentru a redă sunetul înalt fidelitate și efect de sunet surround de calitate.</li> <li>7. Funcție ajustare volum sunet.</li> </ol> <p><b>Instrucțiuni buton căști</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mutați căștile</li> <li>2. Volum +</li> <li>3. Volum -</li> <li>4. Activat/Dezactivat sunet 7.1</li> <li>5. Mod film</li> <li>6. Mod joc</li> <li>7. Mod muzic</li> <li>8. Microfon ON/OFF</li> <li>9. Interceptor mod EQ</li> </ol> 	<p><b>Parametrii Produs</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. sistem de operare: Win7/Win8/Win10</li> <li>2. interfata cu sistem: USB</li> <li>3. dimensiuni: 138x185x92mm</li> </ol> <p><b>specificatii difuzor</b></p> <p>driver difuzor: 30mm impedanta: 64±15% OHMS (f=1KHZ) sensibilitate: 115±3dB puterea raspuns: 50-20KHZ rata distorsionare: &lt;math&gt;\leq 5\%&lt;/math&gt; 20mw putere nominala: Normală 10mW; Maximă: 20mw</p> <p><b>specificatii microfon</b></p> <p>driver difuzor: 6.0x2.7MM sensibilitate: 42±3dB directivitate: omnidirectionala impedanta: 2.2KOHMS frecventa: 50-10KHZ rata distorsionare: &lt;math&gt;\leq 5\%&lt;/math&gt; tensiune functionala: DC 1.0V-10V tensiune standard: DC 2.0V semnal la rata analogică: 60dB sau mult</p>	<p><b>Observatie</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1) Nu folosiți căștile în locuri umede sau ăzule.</li> <li>2) Escucha a alto volumen durante largos periodos puede dañar su audición.</li> <li>3) No trapeje ou forçe o cabo.</li> </ol> 	<p>35</p>
<p><b>IT</b></p> <p><b>Gentile Utente</b></p> <p>Grazie di avere scelto il brand <b>REDRAGON</b>. Per proteggere i diritti del nostro cliente e offrire servizio di assistenza migliore, consigliamo di leggere le nostre clausole di garanzia.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Entro il periodo della garanzia, la riparazione è garantita per danni dovuti a problemi al circuito elettrico. I danni causati da una persona, come ad esempio smontaggio, impatti forti, immersione in acqua, collegamento a una sorgente con corrente o tensione errati, oltre che i danni causati da disastri naturali quali ad esempio incendi, inondazioni o terremoti, non sono compresi.</li> <li>2. Le parti consumabili (come ad esempio i pedali adesivi) e i pezzi di ricambio non rientrano nella nostra garanzia.</li> <li>3. Si prega di compilare la scheda della garanzia. La scheda della garanzia è valida se viene apposto il timbro del rivenditore.</li> <li>4. Questa scheda di garanzia non verrà rimessa qualora vada smarrita. Si prega di conservarla in un luogo sicuro.</li> </ol>	<p><b>OS Assistenza</b> Win7/Win8/Win10</p> <p><b>Presentazione del prodotto</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Cuffie professionali da gaming USB 7.1 canali.</li> <li>2. Tast. funzione EQ indipendente, audio integrato, musica, giochi, film - quattro modalità audio.</li> <li>3. Driver audio surround professionale 7.1 con frequenza di campionamento di 96 KHz e risoluzione 16/24 bit.</li> <li>4. Cancellazione del rumore ambientale, riduce i rumori di sottofondo, registrazione nitida e trasparente.</li> <li>5. Design con forma alla moda, stile atmosferico, che unisce piacere, tempo libero e giochi.</li> <li>6. Altoparlanti di alta qualità e design della qualità audio che garantiscono un'altissima fedeltà oltre che un'efficace effetto qualità audio dell'effetto surround.</li> <li>7. Funzione audio con volume regolabile.</li> </ol> <p><b>Istruzioni pulsante cuffie</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>2. Volume+</li> </ol>			